

ü

SLP(C)No. 10996 OF 2001

ITEM No.MM-5

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10996/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2001 in CWP 7535/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANTA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Upon motion, taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Issue notice also for interim relief. In the  
meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment/order but so far as participation of  
the petitioner in the forthcoming elections is  
concerned, it shall be subject to the result of this  
petition.

Registry shall list this matter along with  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 7527-7528 of 2001 and other  
connected matters. Let all the matters be put up for  
directions at an early date before an appropriate  
Bench.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master