

@C

W.P(C)No. 302 OF 2001

ITEM No.205, 208, 1, 10,
38

Court No. 6

SECTION X
IVB,
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.302/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

JAVED & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.10189/2001, SLP(C)No.1020/2002, SLP(C)No.10551/2001, SLP(C)No.10583/2001,
SLP(C)No.10725/2001, SLP(C)No.10729/2001, SLP(C)No.10996/2001,
SLP(C)No.11002/2001, W.P(C)No.1/2002, SLP(C)No.12259/2001,
SLP(C)No.12313-12314/2001, W.P(C)No.127/2002, SLP(C)No.12779/2001,
W.P(C)No.130/2002, SLP(C)No.13046/2001, SLP(C)No.13185/2001, SLP(C)No.13398/2001,
SLP(C)No.13430/2001, SLP(C)No.13595/2001, W.P(C)No.144/2002, SLP(C)No.14547/2001,
SLP(C)No.14686/2001, SLP(C)No.1483/2002, SLP(C)No.16477/2001, SLP(C)No.16483/2001,
SLP(C)No.16892/2001, SLP(C)No.17156/2001, SLP(C)No.17247/2001,
SLP(C)No.17497/2001, SLP(C)No.1768/2002, SLP(C)No.18020/2001, SLP(C)No.1820/2002,
SLP(C)No.18554/2001, SLP(C)No.18557/2001, SLP(C)No.18636/2001,
SLP(C)No.19139/2001, W.P(C)No.19/2002, SLP(C)No.19211/2001, SLP(C)No.19244/2001,
SLP(C)No.2022/2002, SLP(C)No.2188/2002, SLP(C)No.22278/2001, SLP(C)No.22309/2001,
SLP(C)No.22312/2001, SLP(C)No.2237/2002, SLP(C)No.22524/2001, SLP(C)No.22574/2001,
SLP(C)No.22672/2001, W.P(C)No.258/2001, W.P(C)No.269/2001, W.P(C)No.30/2002,
SLP(C)No.3028/2002, W.P(C)No.315/2001, W.P(C)No.316/2001, SLP(C)No.3214/2002,
W.P(C)No.32/2002, W.P(C)No.329/2001, W.P(C)No.362/2001, W.P(C)No.363/2001,
W.P(C)No.395/2001, W.P(C)No.403/2001, W.P(C)No.420/2001, W.P(C)No.438/2001,
SLP(C)No.4409-4411/2002, SLP(C)No.447/2002, W.P(C)No.475/2001, W.P(C)No.49/2002,
W.P(C)No.495/2001, SLP(C)No.497/2002, W.P(C)No.50/2002, W.P(C)No.507/2001,
W.P(C)No.508/2001, W.P(C)No.538/2001, W.P(C)No.539/2001, W.P(C)No.559/2001,
W.P(C)No.560/2001, W.P(C)No.561/2001, W.P(C)No.567/2001, W.P(C)No.579/2001,
SLP(C)No.7527-7528/2001, W.P(C)No.79/2002, SLP(C)No.856/2002, W.P(C)No.93/2002,
W.P(C)No.94/2002, W.P(C)No.112/2002, W.P(C)No.71/2002,
W.P(C)No.91/2002

(With prayer for interim relief, appln(s.) for stay, vacating stay,
directions, permission to place addl. documents on record,
c/delay, intervention/impleadment, exem. from filing O.T., exem.
from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, modification of Court's
order)

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

...2/-

For Appearing Parties:

Mr. M N Krishna Mani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altaf Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. S C Paul, Adv.
Mr. C L Bashal, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. R S Mahla, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B R Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. R K Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Y P Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Panna Lal Syngal, Adv.
Mr. R C Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S K Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R D Rathore, Adv.
Mr. K K Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. B S Mor, Adv.
Mr. S M Hooda, Adv.
Mr. M S Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A P Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. A P Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Harishankar, Adv.

Mr. K G Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. R K Agnihotri, Adv.

...3/-

Mr. K G Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. G G Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil K Pal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. B S Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K K Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. K R Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. S K Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. S K Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti, Adv.
Mr. S K Sabharwal, Adv.

...4/-

4.

Mr. Suresh C Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. B D Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Attar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R S Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K K Gupta, Adv.

Mr. J S Chhabra, Adv

Mr. V K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For State of
Haryana

Mr. P N Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. K P Singh, Adv.

Mr. D S Nagar, Adv.

UPON Hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice in the matters in which notice has not been issued as yet. Mr. J P Dhanda, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Haryana. Status-quo, as existing today, shall continue, pending further orders of this Court.

List all the matters on 19th March, 2002.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS