

&
SLP(C)No. 1020 OF 2002

ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1020/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2002 in CM 15/02 in
CWP 8682/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
(For directions/stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Bashal, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the application seeks permission
to withdraw the application. It is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master